RESOLUTION 2017-168

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT WITH BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS FOR THE BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP-WIDE TELEPHONE SYSTEM

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Administrator is hereby authorized to endorse a Maintenance Service Contract with Block Line Systems, 1645 West Chester Pike, Suite 200, West Chester, PA, for the Barnegat Township Main (Quote ID #201701-10025688), and Barnegat Township Water-Sewer Dept. (Quote ID #201701-10025712), for a 36 month period in accordance with the attached rate schedule.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, on the 4th day of April, 2017

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk

TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATION AS TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, Thomas Lombarski, Chief Financial Officer, do hereby certify that with respect to awarding a contract to BLOCK LINE SYSTEMS, 1645 West Chester Pike, Suite 200, West Chester, PA, for Township-wide and Water-Sewer Dept. Telephone System service contract for the Barnegat Township for 2017:

THE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE FOL	LLOWING:
APPROPRIATION:	<u> </u>
APPROPRIATION:	<u> </u>
CICNATURE.	
SIGNATURE:Thomas Lombarski, CF	О

Dated: April 4, 2017